_ DEPARTMENT OF ENGLISH | JAHANGIRNAGAR UNIVERSITY
Master of Arts Programme (Weekend)

REVISED ACADEMIC CALENDAR

08 April 2023

Date/Deadline/Duration

Januafy 17,' 2023 (Tuesday) 02 pm to 03.30'pm

Event/Activity

Course Registration of Intake: 09 —18

Continuous

January 19, 2023 (Thursday) 02 pm to 03.30 pm

Course Registration of Intake: 19 & 20

January 20, 2023 (Friday) 10.00 am

Spring 2023 Admission Test: Written
Publication of the written test results

January 21, 2023 (Saturday) 10.00 am

Spring 2023 Admission Test: Oral
Publication of the admission test results

January 22-24, 2023: 10.00 am to 03.00 pm

Merit List: Admission and Course Registration of
Intake: 21

January 27, 2023 (Friday)

Orientation of Intake: 21

January 27-28, 2023 (Friday & Saturday) Classes

February 03—04, 2023 (Friday & Saturday) Classes

February 10-11, 2023 (Friday & Saturday) Classes

February 17-18, 2023 (Friday & Saturday) Classes Class Tests
February 24-25, 2023 (Friday & Saturday) Classes

March 03-04, 2023 (Friday & Saturday) Classes

March 10-11, 2023 (Friday & Saturday) Classes Quizzes
March 17, 2023 (Friday) Off Day (Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman’s Birthday)

March 18, 2023 (Saturday) Off Day

March 24-25, 2023 (Friday & Saturday) Classes

March 31— Aprit 01, 2023 (Friday & Saturday) Classes Assignments
April 07-08, 2023 (Friday & Saturday) Classes

April 14, 2023 (Friday) Off Day (Bengali New Year)

April 15, 2023 (Saturday) Off Day

April 21, 2023 (Friday) Off Day (Jumatul Bidah)

April 22, 2023 (Saturday) Off Day (Eid Ul-Fitr Holiday)

April 28-29, 2023 (Friday & Saturday) Off Day (Summer Vacation)

May 05, 2023 (Friday)* Off Day (Buddha Purnima)

May 06, 2023 (Saturday)* Off Day

May 12-13, 2023 (Friday & Saturday) Classes Presentation
May 19-20, 2023 (Friday & Saturday) Off Day (Due to BCS Exam)

May 25, 2023 (Thursday)

The respective course instructors will informally inform
students of the results of the continuous assessment.

May 26-27, 2023 (Friday & Saturday)

Trimester final examinations

May 30, 2023 (Tuesday)

The respective course instructors will informally inform
the students of the final results

June 04, 2023 (Sunday)

Submission of the completely tabulated marks of the
continuous assessment plus trimester final exam results

June 05, 2023 (Monday)

Publication of the results of Trimester: Spring 2023

*Subject to moon sighting.
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